


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : 
      : 
  v.    :   R-2021-3025206 
      :   R-2021-3025207 
Community Utilities of PA, Inc.   : 
Water/Wastewater    : 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email 
(unless other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 
52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 
 
The Honorable Dennis J. Buckley 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
debuckley@pa.gov 
 
Christine Maloni Hoover, Esquire 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
CHoover@paoca.org 
(Counsel for OCA) 
 
 
 

Allison C. Kaster, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
akaster@pa.gov 
(Counsel for BIE) 
 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. 
Bryce R. Beard, Esq. 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
brbeard@hmslegal.com 
(Counsel for Community Utilities of PA) 

 
 
 
/s/ Erin K. Fure 

      _______________________________ 
      Erin K. Fure 
      Assistant Small Business Advocate 
      Attorney ID No. 312245 
DATE:  August 13, 2021 
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